
Penn St.-Altoona (1-0) -vs- Waynesburg (0-1)
2/25/2026 at Morgantown, W.Va. (Mylan Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: J. Nau (1-0)
Loss: M. Baker (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Derek Smith First: Kenneth Costello 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 63   Weather: Cold and Windy
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Penn St.-Altoona 1 0 0 1 0 3 1 6 7 1
Waynesburg 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 9 4

Penn St.-Altoona 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
G. Wilt lf 3 1 0 0 1 0 0
L. Davidson 2b 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
K. Storm ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
R. Best cf 4 2 2 1 0 0 0
M. Kennedy dp 4 1 1 0 0 1 1
A. Baney rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 0
O. Werkheise c 3 0 0 0 1 0 1
C. Hutchinso 3b 2 0 0 0 0 1 1
    A. Beeman ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
A. Walker 1b 3 0 1 1 0 0 1
J. Nau p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 7 4 3 2 7

2B: R. Best (1); A. Baney (1)
SB: G. Wilt (1)
E: A. Walker (1)

Waynesburg 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
R. Rohbeck dp 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
M. Heitmann 2b 3 0 0 0 1 2 0
B. Corbin c 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
J. Kelly 3b/ss 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
T. Foust 1b 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    L. Sepe pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
B. DeMark rf 3 0 0 0 0 3 2
K. Trimble cf 3 1 0 0 0 0 1
M. Cicero lf 3 1 2 1 0 1 0
B. Charnesky ss 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    G. Grubbs 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Baker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    E. Pratt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 3 9 3 1 7 7

2B: R. Rohbeck (1); B. Corbin (1)
SB: L. Sepe (1)
E: J. Kelly (1); T. Foust (1); B. Charnesky (2)

Penn St.-Altoona IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
J. Nau (W, 1-0) 7.0 9 3 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 30 31 10 3 102
Totals 9 3 1 1 7 0 0 0 0 30 31 10 3 102

Waynesburg IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Baker (L, 0-1) 5.1 5 5 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 22 24 8 6 92
E. Pratt 1.2 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 9 10 1 4 30
Totals 7 6 2 3 2 0 0 0 0 31 34 9 10 122



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 1st Lio Jac
G. Wilt reached first on an error by ss (1-2 SSBFF). 0 0
G. Wilt stole second. 0 0
L. Davidson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B); G. Wilt advanced to third on a throwing error by 1b, scored,
unearned. 1 0
K. Storm popped up to 3b (1-1 BK). 1 0
R. Best singled up the middle (1-2 FBK). 1 0
M. Kennedy grounded out to 2b (2-2 BFBF). 1 0

Waynesburg - Bottom of 1st Lio Jac
R. Rohbeck grounded out to 2b (0-0). 1 0
M. Heitmann flied out to cf (0-2 KSF). 1 0
B. Corbin flied out to cf (0-1 F). 1 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 2nd Lio Jac
A. Baney popped up to 2b (0-2 SSFF). 1 0
O. Werkheise walked (3-2 BBSFFFFBFFFB). 1 0
C. Hutchinso fouled out to rf (1-0 B). 1 0
A. Walker fouled out to 2b (2-2 FBSFB). 1 0

Waynesburg - Bottom of 2nd Lio Jac
J. Kelly lined out to lf (0-0). 1 0
T. Foust singled to left center (1-1 BF). 1 0
B. DeMark struck out swinging (2-2 BKBSS). 1 0
K. Trimble popped up to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 3rd Lio Jac
G. Wilt flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
L. Davidson grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0
K. Storm flied out to cf (2-2 BKKFB). 1 0

Waynesburg - Bottom of 3rd Lio Jac
M. Cicero struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 1 0
B. Charnesky struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 1 0
R. Rohbeck popped up to 1b (3-2 FBBKFFFB). 1 0

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 4th Lio Jac
R. Best flied out to cf (2-1 BFB). 1 0
M. Kennedy singled down the rf line (1-1 BK). 1 0
A. Baney doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); M. Kennedy scored. 2 0
O. Werkheise grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 2 0
C. Hutchinso struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS). 2 0

Waynesburg - Bottom of 4th Lio Jac
M. Heitmann struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 2 0
B. Corbin doubled to center field (0-1 S). 2 0
J. Kelly singled up the middle (3-2 SSBFFBBFF); B. Corbin advanced to third. 2 0
T. Foust reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); J. Kelly out at second 2b unassisted. 2 0
B. DeMark struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 2 0



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 5th Lio Jac
A. Walker grounded out to 2b (0-0). 2 0
G. Wilt grounded out to 3b (0-0). 2 0
L. Davidson flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 2 0

Waynesburg - Bottom of 5th Lio Jac
K. Trimble reached first on an error by 1b (0-1 F). 2 0
M. Cicero singled to third base (3-1 BBBS); K. Trimble advanced to second. 2 0
B. Charnesky popped up to c (0-0). 2 0
R. Rohbeck doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); M. Cicero advanced to third; K. Trimble scored, unearned. 2 1
M. Heitmann struck out looking (2-2 BKFBK). 2 1
B. Corbin singled to left field, RBI (2-2 FKBB); R. Rohbeck advanced to third; M. Cicero scored, unearned. 2 2
J. Kelly flied out to lf (0-0). 2 2

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 6th Lio Jac
K. Storm walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 2
R. Best doubled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); K. Storm scored. 3 2
M. Kennedy struck out swinging (0-2 FKFFFFS). 3 2
A. Baney singled to right field (1-0 B); R. Best advanced to third. 3 2
E. Pratt to p for M. Baker. 3 2
O. Werkheise grounded out to 3b (0-0); A. Baney advanced to second. 3 2
A. Beeman pinch hit for C. Hutchinso. 3 2
A. Beeman reached first on an error by ss (2-1 BBK); A. Baney advanced to third; R. Best scored, unearned. 4 2
A. Walker singled to left field, RBI (1-1 FB); A. Beeman advanced to second; A. Baney scored, unearned. 5 2
G. Wilt walked (3-0 BBBB); A. Walker advanced to second; A. Beeman advanced to third. 5 2
L. Davidson flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 2

Waynesburg - Bottom of 6th Lio Jac
C. Hutchinso to 3b for A. Beeman. 5 2
T. Foust singled to left center (0-0). 5 2
L. Sepe pinch ran for T. Foust. 5 2
B. DeMark struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS); L. Sepe stole second. 5 2
K. Trimble lined out to lf (2-2 FBFB). 5 2
M. Cicero singled, out at second lf to 2b, RBI (1-0 B); L. Sepe scored. 5 3

Penn St.-Altoona - Top of 7th Lio Jac
T. Foust to 1b for L. Sepe. 5 3
G. Grubbs to ss for B. Charnesky. 5 3
K. Storm singled to shortstop (0-1 K). 5 3
G. Grubbs to 3b. 5 3
J. Kelly to ss. 5 3
R. Rohbeck to dp. 5 3
R. Best reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SKBFFB); K. Storm out at second ss to 2b. 5 3
M. Kennedy reached first on a throwing error by ss, advanced to second (0-1 F); R. Best advanced to third. 5 3
A. Baney grounded out to ss, RBI (0-1 F); R. Best scored, unearned. 6 3
O. Werkheise grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBF). 6 3

Waynesburg - Bottom of 7th Lio Jac
G. Grubbs flied out to lf (0-0). 6 3
R. Rohbeck singled to center field (0-1 K). 6 3
M. Heitmann walked (3-0 BBBB); R. Rohbeck advanced to second. 6 3
B. Corbin reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); M. Heitmann advanced to second; R. Rohbeck out at third ss
to 3b. 6 3
J. Kelly flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 6 3



 


